2021-2022 Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

Arts & Sciences

1050
1053
1060
1200
1260
1270
1280
7100
7106
7107
7202
7210
7215

Early Childhood Education

Early Childhood Education - Infant and Toddler Maj

Education

Technical Communication
Chemistry

Biology

Pre-Medical Prof Concentration
Associate of Arts - General
Associate of Science-General
Associate of Science - Physics
English

Psychology

Associate of Arts - Communication

Total Degrees by Division: Arts & Sciences

Wednesday, May 1, 2024

Total
Degrees

12
4
40

78
81

34
11

281

Employed
in Major

[ G P O S G S =N

23

Employed Continuing Seeking

Out of Major

Education Employment

31

77
79

33
10

256

Military

Not Seeking
Employment \o pata

Page 1 of 6



2021-2022 Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

Total Employed Employed Continuing Seeking Not Seeking
Degrees in Major Out of Major  Education Employment Military Employment Ng pata
Business and Information Technology
2001 Accounting - Corporate Major 17 11 1
2002 Accounting - CPA Major 20 14 1
2007 Accounting - Tax Major 11 6
2008 Accounting - Computer Information Major 1 1
2009 Accounting Services for Health Administration Majo 2 1 1
2011 Accounting - Forensic Accounting Major 1 1
2055 Business Management 38 8 28 1 1
2060 Business Management - Health Services Major 5 1 4
2061 Business Management - Finance Major 11 2 9
2062 Business Management - Human Resources major 20 5 15
2067 Business Management - Kent State University BBA D 28 3 25
2079 Business Management - Entrepreneurship Major 8 3 5
2080 Business Management - Culinary Arts 14 3 11
2081 Business Management - Sports Management Major 7 7
2105 Legal Assisting 1 1
2120 Administrative Office Professional 3 3
2123 Administrative Office Professional - Management M 2 2
2124 Administrative Office Professional - Virtual Office 2 2
2300 Marketing and Sales Management 16 1 15
2400 Corporate Finance 4 3 1
5000 Computer Technology 2 2
5011 Computer Technology - Help Desk/Comptuer Suppo 1 1
5100 Web Design & Development 5 2 3
5200 Computer Programming and Database 6 6
5205 Computer Programming & Database - Geographic In 3 3
5250 Computer Science and Engineering 21 4 15 2
5253 Computer Science & Engineering - Video Game Desi 8 1 7
5300 3D Motion Graphics Technology 5 5
5400 Computer network Administration & Security Techn 9 1 8
5402 Computer Network Administration & Security - UNI 1 1

Wednesday, May 1, 2024

Page 2 of 6



2021-2022 Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

5450
5460
5475
5500
5501
5550
7001
7005

Cyber Security & Computer Forensics

Music Production and Engineering

Computer Science & Engineering - Mobile Applicati
Computer Graphic Arts

Computer Graphic Arts - Digital Photography Major
Digital Video Media Technology

Tech Studies-Business

Tech Studies-Information Tech

Total Degrees by Division: Business and Information Tec

Wednesday, May 1, 2024

Total
Degrees
10

4

4

11

5

14

2

3

325

Employed
in Major

5

69

Employed Continuing Seeking
Out of Major  Education Employment
5
4
2
9
5
11
1
2
248 4

Military

Not Seeking
Employment \o pata

Page 3 of 6



2021-2022 Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

Engineering Technologies

2250
2251
4050
4054
4058
4100
4102
4201
4204
4205
4300
4323
4326
4337
4353
4404
4450
4500
4551
4552
7002

Automotive Technology

General Motors ASEP Program

Mechanical Engineering Technology
Pre-Engineering - Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Enginnering - Design Major
Electrical/Electronic Engineering Technology
Pre-Engineering - Electrical Engineering

Civil Engineering Technology - Architectural Major
Civil Engineering Technology - Construction Manage
Pre-Engineering - Civil Engineering

Industrial Technology

Petroleum Technology - Production Technician Maj
Petroleum Technology - Instrumentation Electronic
Petroleum Technology - Measurement & Mechatron
Advanced Manufacturing Technology Major
Electrical Maintenance Technology

Environmental, Health, and Safety Technology
Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning, and Refriger
Electric Power Utility Technology - Line Worker Te
Electric Power Utility Technology - Substation Work
Tech Studies-Engineering Tech

Total Degrees by Division: Engineering Technologies

Wednesday, May 1, 2024

Total
Degrees

15

-
w U1 N

—
= N DA OO W Ww w A N2 D aJyw-=a v o

-
-
~N

Employed
in Major

_ N =2 -

32

Employed Continuing Seeking

Out of Major

Education Employment

—_

—
= OO N Ul WN = W A AW = N W= Ul hNWw BN

o
Ul

Military

Not Seeking
Employment No Data

Page 4 of 6



2021-2022 Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

Total Employed Employed Continuing Seeking Not Seeking
Degrees in Major Out of Major  Education Employment Military Employment Ng pata
Health and Public Services

1000 Human and Social Services 20 6 14

1003 Human and Social Services - Gerontology Major 2 2

1004 Human and Social Services - Chemical Dependency 10 4 6

1009 Human and Social Services - Community Correction 1 1

1300 Police Science 3 2 1
1301 Criminal Justice 17 16 1

1310 Government and Legal Studies 1 1

3050 Health Information Management 8 2 6

3100 Medical Assisting 14 4 10

3150 Physical Therapist Assistant 18 3 15

3200 Respiratory Care 19 11 8

3250 Occupational Therapy Assistant 34 7 27

3300 Medical Laboratory Technology 11 9 1 1

3358 Concept-Based Nursing 76 23 52 1
3359 Concept-Based RN Completion for Paramedics 12 3 9

3360 Concept-Based RN Completion for LPN 35 14 20 1
3373 Surgical Technology 8 5 2 1
3400 Dental Hygiene 18 4 14

3406 Dental Practice Coordination 1 1

3425 Dental Assisting 7 2 5

3427 Expanded Functions Dental Auxiliary 3 1 2

3450 Massage Therapy 3 1 2

3453 AAS - Massage Therapy 6 2 4

3500 Medical Instrument Sterilization Technician 1 1

3551 Emergency Medical Services 13 11 1 1
3554 Emergency Fire Services 9 7 1 1
3560 Dietetic Technician 4 2 2

5012 MIS-Medical Informatic Major 1 1

7003 Tech Studies-Health 2 2

7004 Tech Studies-Public Service 5 5

Wednesday, May 1, 2024

Page 5 of 6



2021-2022 Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

Total Employed Employed Continuing Seeking Not Seeking
Degrees in Major Out of Major  Education Employment Military Employment \o pata
Total Degrees by Division: Health and Public Services 362 121 233 2 6
Grand Total Degrees - All Divisions (duplicated) 1,085 245 822 4 2 10
987 203 68 281 50 2 0 383

Grand Total Degrees -Student (unduplicated)

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Page 6 of 6



