		Total Degrees	Employed in Major	Employed Out of Major	Continuing Education	Seeking Employment	Military	Not Seeking Employment No Data
Arts & Sci	ences							
1050	Early Childhood Education	12	4		8			
1053	Early Childhood Education - Infant and Toddler Maj	4	4					
1060	Education	40	9		31			
1200	Technical Communication	2			2			
1260	Chemistry	3	1		2			
1270	Biology	3			3			
1280	Pre-Medical Prof Concentration	5			5			
7100	Associate of Arts - General	78			77		1	
7106	Associate of Science-General	81	1		79		1	
7107	Associate of Science - Physics	4	1		3			
7202	English	4	1		3			
7210	Psychology	34	1		33			
7215	Associate of Arts - Communication	11	1		10			
Total Degrees by Division: Arts & Sciences		281	23		256		2	

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Page 1 of 6

		Total Degrees	Employed in Major	Employed Out of Major	Continuing Education	Seeking Employment	Military	Not Seeking Employment <sub>No Data</sub>
Business a	nd Information Technology							
2001	Accounting - Corporate Major	17	5		11	1		
2002	Accounting - CPA Major	20	5		14	1		
2007	Accounting - Tax Major	11	5		6			
2008	Accounting - Computer Information Major	1			1			
2009	Accounting Services for Health Administration Majo	2	1		1			
2011	Accounting - Forensic Accounting Major	1			1			
2055	Business Management	38	8		28	1		1
2060	Business Management - Health Services Major	5	1		4			
2061	Business Management - Finance Major	11	2		9			
2062	Business Management - Human Resources major	20	5		15			
2067	Business Management - Kent State University BBA D	28	3		25			
2079	Business Management - Entrepreneurship Major	8	3		5			
2080	Business Management - Culinary Arts	14	3		11			
2081	Business Management - Sports Management Major	7			7			
2105	Legal Assisting	1	1					
2120	Administrative Office Professional	3	3					
2123	Administrative Office Professional - Management M	2	2					
2124	Administrative Office Professional - Virtual Office	2			2			
2300	Marketing and Sales Management	16	1		15			
2400	Corporate Finance	4			3	1		
5000	Computer Technology	2			2			
5011	Computer Technology - Help Desk/Comptuer Suppo	) 1			1			
5100	Web Design & Development	5	2		3			
5200	Computer Programming and Database	6			6			
5205	Computer Programming & Database - Geographic Ir	n 3			3			
5250	Computer Science and Engineering	21	4		15			2
5253	Computer Science & Engineering - Video Game Des	i 8	1		7			
5300	3D Motion Graphics Technology	5			5			
5400	Computer network Administration & Security Techn	n <b>9</b>	1		8			
5402	Computer Network Administration & Security - UN	l 1			1			

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Page 2 of 6

		Total Degrees	Employed in Major	Employed Out of Major	Continuing Education	Seeking Employment	Military	Not Seeking Employment <sub>No Data</sub>
5450	Cyber Security & Computer Forensics	10	5		5			
5460	Music Production and Engineering	4			4			
5475	Computer Science & Engineering - Mobile Applicati	4	2		2			
5500	Computer Graphic Arts	11	2		9			
5501	Computer Graphic Arts - Digital Photography Major	5			5			
5550	Digital Video Media Technology	14	3		11			
7001	Tech Studies-Business	2	1		1			
7005	Tech Studies-Information Tech	3			2			1
Total Degr	ees by Division: Business and Information Tec	325	69		248	4		4

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Page 3 of 6

		Total Degrees	Employed in Major	Employed Out of Major	Continuing Seeki Education Employme	•	Not Seeking Employment No Data
Engineerin	ng Technologies						
2250	Automotive Technology	15	7		8		
2251	General Motors ASEP Program	7	1		6		
4050	Mechanical Engineering Technology	15	3		12		
4054	Pre-Engineering - Mechanical Engineering	3			3		
4058	Mechanical Enginnering - Design Major	6	2		4		
4100	Electrical/Electronic Engineering Technology	9	4		5		
4102	Pre-Engineering - Electrical Engineering	1			1		
4201	Civil Engineering Technology - Architectural Major	3			3		
4204	Civil Engineering Technology - Construction Manage	e 7	3		4		
4205	Pre-Engineering - Civil Engineering	1			1		
4300	Industrial Technology	4	1		3		
4323	Petroleum Technology - Production Technician Maj	1			1		
4326	Petroleum Technology - Instrumentation Electronic	2	1		1		
4337	Petroleum Technology - Measurement & Mechatron	4	1		3		
4353	Advanced Manufacturing Technology Major	3	2		1		
4404	Electrical Maintenance Technology	3	1		2		
4450	Environmental, Health, and Safety Technology	3			3		
4500	Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning, and Refrige	r 8	3		5		
4551	Electric Power Utility Technology - Line Worker Te	14	2		12		
4552	Electric Power Utility Technology - Substation Worl	k 7	1		6		
7002	Tech Studies-Engineering Tech	1			1		
Total Degr	ees by Division: Engineering Technologies	117	32		85		

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Page 4 of 6

		Total Degrees	Employed in Major	Employed Out of Major	Continuing Education	Seeking Employment	Military	Not Seeking Employment <sub>No Data</sub>
Health and	l Public Services							
1000	Human and Social Services	20	6		14			
1003	Human and Social Services - Gerontology Major	2			2			
1004	Human and Social Services - Chemical Dependency	10	4		6			
1009	Human and Social Services - Community Correction	1			1			
1300	Police Science	3			2			1
1301	Criminal Justice	17			16		1	
1310	Government and Legal Studies	1			1			
3050	Health Information Management	8	2		6			
3100	Medical Assisting	14	4		10			
3150	Physical Therapist Assistant	18	3		15			
3200	Respiratory Care	19	11		8			
3250	Occupational Therapy Assistant	34	7		27			
3300	Medical Laboratory Technology	11	9		1		1	
3358	Concept-Based Nursing	76	23		52			1
3359	Concept-Based RN Completion for Paramedics	12	3		9			
3360	Concept-Based RN Completion for LPN	35	14		20			1
3373	Surgical Technology	8	5		2			1
3400	Dental Hygiene	18	4		14			
3406	Dental Practice Coordination	1			1			
3425	Dental Assisting	7	2		5			
3427	Expanded Functions Dental Auxiliary	3	1		2			
3450	Massage Therapy	3	1		2			
3453	AAS - Massage Therapy	6	2		4			
3500	Medical Instrument Sterilization Technician	1			1			
3551	Emergency Medical Services	13	11		1			1
3554	Emergency Fire Services	9	7		1			1
3560	Dietetic Technician	4	2		2			
5012	MIS-Medical Informatic Major	1			1			
7003	Tech Studies-Health	2			2			
7004	Tech Studies-Public Service	5			5			

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Page 5 of 6

	Total Degrees		Employed Out of Major	Continuing Education	Seeking Employment	Military	Not Seeking Employment <sub>No Data</sub>
Total Degrees by Division: Health and Public Services	362	121		233	·	2	6
Grand Total Degrees - All Divisions (duplicated)	1,085	245		822	4	2	10
Grand Total Degrees -Student (unduplicated)	987	203	68	3 281	50	2	0 383

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Page 6 of 6